TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multix Proprietary Limited		07/01/2009	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McPherson's Consumer Products Pty Ltd
Street Address:	5-7 Dunlop Road
City:	Mulgrave, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3170
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407856	MULTIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: dsneed@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34257-2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0821

OF \$40.00 340785

900145781

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Meyer
Signature:	/Charles J. Meyer/
Date:	10/21/2009
Total Attachments: 17 source=Multix Assignment to McPherson's particles and source=Multix Assignment t	odf#page2.tif odf#page3.tif odf#page4.tif odf#page5.tif odf#page5.tif odf#page6.tif odf#page6.tif odf#page7.tif odf#page8.tif
source=Multix Assignment to McPherson's page source=Multix Assignment to McPherson to McPh	odf#page11.tif odf#page12.tif odf#page13.tif

source=Multix Assignment to McPherson's pdf#page15.tif source=Multix Assignment to McPherson's pdf#page16.tif source=Multix Assignment to McPherson's pdf#page17.tif

TRANSFER DEED

BETWEEN

MULTIX PROPRIETARY LIMITED ABN 77 004 677 472 (Seller)

AND

MCPHERSON'S CONSUMER PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN 36 000 020 495
(Buyer)

Sydney Adelaide Melbourne



Level 25 · Australia Square Tower 264 George Street · Sydney · NSW 2000 T: +61 2 8248 5800 · F: +61 2 8248 5899

www.thomsonplayfordcutlers.com.au

REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0823

BETWEEN

MULTIX PROPRIETARY LIMITED ABN 77 004 677 472 of 5 - 7 Dunlop Road Mulgrave VIC 3170 (Seller)

AND

MCPHERSON'S CONSUMER PRODUCTS PTY LTD ABN 36 000 020 495 of 5 - 7 Dunlop Road Mulgrave VIC 3170 (Buyer)

RECITALS

- A. McPherson's Limited (ACN 004 068 419) (McPherson's) is a public company, listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and is the ultimate holding company of several subsidiaries including the Buyer and the Seller (together the McPherson's Group).
- B. The Directors of the Buyer and the Seller, have, at the direction and with the consent of McPherson's, resolved to transfer the assets, liabilities and general business undertaking of the Seller to the Buyer, so as to eliminate duplication, increase efficiencies and enhance the functioning of the businesses of the Buyer and the Seller on a merged basis, thereby saving the McPherson's Group considerable costs.

Assets means all of the assets used by the Seller to carry on the Business including:

- (a) the plant, equipment, motor vehicle, machinery, furniture, fixture and fitting owned or used by the Seller in carrying on the Business, including without limitation the items listed in Schedule 1 (**Plant and Equipment**);
- (b) intellectual property rights owned or enjoyed by the Business, including without limitation the items listed in Schedule 2 (Intellectual Property);
- (c) rights and benefits of the Seller under the Contracts:
- (d) Records;
- (e) Inventory;
- (f) prepayments with respect to the Business up to and including the Effective Date and receivables of the Business up to and including the Effective Date other than its Trade Receivables;
- (g) the trade receivables of the Business with respect to the period up to and including the Effective Date (Trade Receivables);
- (h) the goodwill of the Business, including the Intellectual Property and all other intangibles with respect to the Business; and
- (i) all other assets associated with and used in the Business.

Thomson Playford Cutters **Business** means the business carried on by the Seller of marketing and distribution of kitchen essentials including bags, baking paper, food wraps, aluminium foil and storage products. .

Completion means completion of the sale and purchase of the assets as contemplated by clause 5.

Contracts mean all written and unwritten contracts and commitments entered into by or on behalf of the Seller in the ordinary course of carrying on the Business which are, in whole or in part, not yet fully performed as at Completion.

Effective Date means the commencement of business on 1 July 2009.

Employees means all employees of the Seller employed in the Business as at Completion.

Inventory means all stock-in-trade and inventory of the Business and all other items held for resale in the ordinary course of Business which as at the Completion Date are:

- (a) held by or on behalf of the Seller;
- (b) in transit to the Seller; or
- (c) ordered under any unfulfilled order.

Liabilities means the trade payables, other payables and accruals and provisions with respect to the Business up to and including the Effective Date.

Records means the following, relating to the Business:

- (a) customer lists, customer records and correspondence;
- (b) supplier lists, supplier records and correspondence; and
- (c) any other documents, books, files, reports, accounts, plans, quotes and invoices belonging or relating to or used by the Business,

and which relates to the period up to and including the Effective Date.

Related Body Corporate has the meaning given to that term in the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

2. CONDITIONS

It is a condition of Completion that all of the Assets be transferred by the Seller to the Buyer free and clear of any encumbrances.



3. SALE AND PURCHASE

3.1 Assets and Liabilites

Subject to Completion, the Seller absolutely assigns and transfers as beneficial owner all of its right, title and interest in the Assets and the Business to the Buyer with economic effect on and from the Effective Date and the Buyer purchases and accepts an assignment of the Assets and the Business on and from that time. Subject to Completion, the Seller transfers to the Buyer absolutely, and the Buyer assumes absolutely in place of the Seller, all of the Liabilities, with economic effect from the Effective Date.

3.2 Contracts

ě.

From Completion:

- (a) the Contracts are deemed to have been assigned to the Buyer from the Effective Date and the Buyer assumes the benefit and burden, and the responsibility for the performance of the Contracts; and
- (b) in the period (if any) from Completion until the particular Contract has been novated or effectively assigned to the Buyer, the Seller will hold the benefit of the relevant Contract on trust for the Buyer and will accordingly pay to the Buyer, any sums received by it under the Contract on and from Completion.

3.3 Employees

Subject to Completion:

- (a) the employment of each of the Employees will terminate by agreement, that termination to be effective on the Effective Date;
- (b) appropriate accruals in respect of the Employees' salary and statutory entitlements will be made by the parties to reflect that the employment of Employees is to transfer to the Buyer on the Effective Date, but the Employees will be paid in accordance with their regular payment cycle rather than on Completion;
- the Seller must transfer and the Buyer must assume all liability for each Employee's entitlements in respect of annual leave, long service leave, personal/carer's leave and parental leave arising from that Employee's employment with the Seller to the Effective Date;
- (d) the Buyer must employ:
 - (i) each Employee whose contract of employment with the Seller contains an agreement to transfer to a Related Body Corporate of the Seller; and
 - (ii) each other Employee who accepts an offer from the Buyer,

on terms which overall are no less favourable than the Employee's terms of employment with the Seller immediately prior to Completion, with effect from the Effective Date.



4. PURCHASE PRICE

- (a) The consideration for both the transfer of the respective Assets and the assumption of the respective Liabilities shall be their respective book values as recorded in the Records as at the Effective Date (**Purchase Price**).
- (b) The Purchase Price will be satisfied by way of a loan account balance between the Buyer and the Seller, to be extinguished and satisfied as determined by the Buyer and the Seller, but in any event on the condition that all creditors of the Seller will be satisfied as and when they fall due.

5. COMPLETION

5.1 Time and place for Completion

Completion will occur at 10.00am on 1 July 2009 at the offices of the Buyer, or at any other time and place agreed by the parties.

5.2 Completion

On Completion:

- (a) the Seller must with effect on the Effective Date:
 - (i) provide the Buyer with unencumbered possession of the Assets and any documentation required to effect a transfer of the Assets to the Buyer;
 - (ii) procure the transfer, novation or release of any encumbrances, charges and other security arrangements with respect to the Assets in a form satisfactory to the Buyer; and
 - (iii) do all other things which are reasonably required by the Buyer, to give to the Buyer the full possession and benefit of the Assets.
- (b) the Buyer must assume all of the Liabilities.

5.3 Interdependence of Completion obligations

The obligations of the parties in respect of Completion shall be interdependent. All actions at Completion shall be deemed to take place simultaneously and no delivery or payment will be deemed to have been made until all deliveries and payments have been made.

5.4 Further assurance and customer notices

- (a) After Completion the Seller will, in addition and without prejudice to any other obligations owed to the Buyer, do all other things reasonably necessary or reasonably required by the Buyer for putting the Buyer in full possession of the Assets and the Business and to complete the transfer of the Assets, the Liabilities and the Business.
- (b) Within such time before or after Completion as the parties agree, the parties will send to each of the, finance companies, customers and suppliers of the Business a notice in a form agreed by the parties concerning the sale and purchase of the Business.



6. WARRANTIES

The Seller represents and warrants to the Buyer that the following statements will be true and accurate on Completion:

- (a) the Assets are unencumbered and fully paid for, and the Buyer will receive complete legal and beneficial title to the Assets on Completion with economic effect from the Effective Date;
- (b) the Assets comprise all the material assets used or employed in the Business; and
- (c) the Seller has the power and authority to execute and exchange this Deed and perform and observe all its terms. This deed has been duly executed by the Seller and is a legal, valid and binding deed, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms.

7. GST

- 7.1 In this clause 7, terms that are defined in the A New Tax System (Goods and Services) Tax Act 1999 (Cth) have the same meaning given in that Act, unless the context makes it clear that a different meaning is intended.
- 7.2 If one party (supplying party) makes a taxable supply and the consideration for that supply does not expressly include GST, the party that is liable to provide the consideration (receiving party) must also pay an amount equal to the GST payable by the supplying party.
- 7.3 Subject to first receiving a tax invoice, the receiving party must pay the GST amount when it is liable to provide the consideration.

8. MISCELLANEOUS

- 8.1 Any stamp duty, duties or other taxes of a similar nature (including fines, penalties and interest) in connection with this agreement or any transaction contemplated by this agreement, must be paid by the Buyer.
- 8.2 The rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement do not merge on completion of any transaction contemplated by this agreement.
- This deed and the documents referred to in this deed constitute the entire agreement 8.3 between the parties in connection with its subject matter and supersede all previous agreements or understandings between the parties in connection with its subject matter.
- 8.4 Each party must do everything reasonably necessary (including executing documents) to give full effect to this deed and any transactions contemplated by it.
- 8.5 A term or part of a term of this deed that is illegal or unenforceable may be severed from this deed and the remaining terms or parts of the term of this deed continue in force.
- 8.6 This agreement may be altered only in writing signed by each party.



- 8.7 A party must not disclose, without the prior written consent of the other party, the content or effect of this Agreement, unless required by law or the disclosure is made to a party's professional or financial advisors as the party reasonably thinks necessary, but only on a strictly confidential basis.
- 8.8 A rule of construction does not apply to the disadvantage of a party because the party was responsible for the preparation of this deed or any part of it.
- 8.9 This deed is governed by the laws of the state of Victoria and each party irrevocably and unconditionally submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria.



EXECUTED as a deed

EXECUTED as a DEED by MULTIX PROPRIETARY LIMITED ABN 77 004 677 472

in accordance with Section 127 of the

Corporations Act 2001:

*Director/*Company Secretary

Director

PHILIP R BENGETT

Name of *Director/*Company Secretary (BLOCK LETTERS)

*please delete as appropriate

IAN J. LAIRD

Name of Director (BLOCK LETTERS)

EXECUTED as a DEED by MCPHERSON'S CONSUMER PRODUCTS PTY LTD ABN 36 000 020 495

in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001:

*Director/*Company Secretary

Director

(BLOCK LETTERS)

*please delete as appropriate

Can T Land

Name of Director (BLOCK LETTERS)

Schedule 1

Plant and Equipment

See over page.



PLANT AND MACHINERY

FACTORY SWEEPER
PALLET WRAPPER
PALLET WRAPPER
STRETCH WRAP MACHINE
SHELVING - STORAGE ARCHIVES

FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

1 NAMCO FILING CABINET CARPET INTERNAL SALES LANIER LF311 FAX HP NOTEBOOK Presario B1801 New Internet Security Server HP LASER JET PRINTER 3 HP DESKTOP PC DX7300 2 BENQ 19" MONITORS **AIRCONDITIONER** HP SCSI BACK UP TAPE DRIVE HP COMPAQ NC6400 LAPTOP PC HP L1906 24" MONITOR HP LP2465 19" MONITORS X 6 POLO MONITOR STANDARDS X 7 24' MONITOR HP LP2465 19" HP L1906 LCD MONITORS X 6 HP RCT NE4400 PC X 4 NOTEBOOK DISK DRIVES X 4 HP SCANJET G3010 SCANNER HP NX9420 PC HP DX7300 PC EDI STAND ALONE PC LANIER LF311 FAX MACHINE 2 F&P DISHWASHERS F&P REFRIGERATOR CARPET NEW OFFICE AREA MONACH 9825 LABEL PRINTER **COOLING & HEATING SYSTEM** NEW SALES OFFICE BUILDING 19" HP L1906 LCD MONITORS X 4 24" HP LP2465 LCD MONITORS X 1 LECTURER SCREEN BLINDS NEW ACCANTIA OFFICE AREA HP DX7300 PC SERVER FIREWALL HARDWARE NEW SALES OFFICE BUILDING - 2ND INSTALLMENT DESIGN, PRINT & WEB PUBLISHING SOFTWARE 3*EXECUTIVE CHAIRS /2* DESKS/CUPBOARD

Corporate/245514_1

5*HP 6910P LAPTOPS

8*METAL CUPBOARDS

3* 19' LCD Monitors

FUJI XEROX AUD336984 COLOUR PRINTER

NEW SALES OFFICES

HP IPAQ POCHET PC X 12

HP DX7400 PC & MONITORS X 2

HP IPAQ POCHET PC X 2

LG 42' HD LCD TELEVISION

LG SUPER SLIM 68CM TELEVISION

CONFERENCE TABLE

Corporale/245514_1

Schedule 2

Intellectual Property

See over page.



Trade Marks

Application No.	Registered No	Most			7,744
499664	400884	THOUSE TO THE TAXABLE OF TAXA	Country	Goods & Services	Status
Doo 4444	488004	>URAW IGHI <	Australia	16	Registered
D86 1441	435513	>DRAWTIGHT<	Indonesia	16	Registered
8212904	212904	>DRAWTIGHT<	New Zealand	16	Registered
/92422	792422	1st VALUE (Logo)	Australia	6. 16. 21	Registered
169697	169697	ALFOIL	Australia		Registered
174625	174625	ALFOIL	Australia	9	Registered
393903	393903	ALFOIL	Australia	21	Registered
408156	408156	ALFOIL	Australia	9	Registered
06-03054	6003054	ALFOIL .	Malaysia	9	Registered
4-2005-002389	4-2006-002389	ALFOIL	Philippines	9	Registered
TO5/20074F	T05/20074F	ALFOIL	Singapore	9	Registered
948055	948055	ALFOIL WRAPPERS	Australia	9	Registered
171413	171413	ALWRAP	Australia	9	Registered
212889	212889	BEAR (Device Series)	New Zealand	9	Registered
212890	212890	BEAR (Device Series)	New Zealand	16	Registered
212891	212891	BEAR (Device Series)	New Zealand	21	Registered
212886	212886	BEAR (Device)	New Zealand	9	Registered
212887	212887	BEAR (Device)	New Zealand	16	Registered
212888	212888	BEAR (Device)	New Zealand	21	Registered
298541	298541	BEAR IN MIND	Australia	16	Registered
298539	298539	BEAR IN MIND (Logo)	Australia	16	Registered
946025	946025	BIO SACK	Australia	16	Registered
946026	946026	BIOSMART	Australia	16	Registered
1092089	1092089	CHEEKY MONKEY	Australia	16	Registered
1138390	1138390	CHEEKY MONKEY	Australia	3	Registered
716706	716706	CHEF	Australia	16	Registered
502023	502023	CLEAN ACROSS AUSTRALIA (Logo)	Australia	16	Registered
974639	974639	COLOUR SCENTS	Australia	16	Registered
721514	721514	COLOUR SCENTS	New Zeafand	16	Registered
298485	298485	DISPENSA	New Zealand	16	Registered
D98 1442	435514	DISPENSA BAGS	Indonesia	16	Registered
353881	TM126643	DISPENSA BAGS	Thailand	16	Registered '
328236	328236	FALCON	Australia	16	Registered
375214	375214	FALCON	Australia	16	Registered

à

ילבובים מיוים ואסי	Registered No.	Mark	Country	0 7	
212892	212892	FLOWER (Device Series)	Now Zoolond	Goods & Services	Status
1253895		FOIL SHAPES	A t	0	Registered
1253894	1253894	FIN SHABES	Australia	21	Pending
926544	926544	alt diag	Australia	21	Registered
926542	926542	F10H G100	Australia	16	Registered
926543	026542	וופון אומס	Australia	16	. Registered
004268	520040	GKP 10P	Australia	16	Registered
870000	991.268	HANDY TIES	Australia	16	Registered
4490000	8/9022	MULTI-PLY ADDED STRENGTH (Logo)	Australia	16	Registered
1158300	1139360	MULTIX	Australia	21	Renistered
871.6471	1244129	MULTIX	Australia	16.	Registered
287.932	287932	MULTIX	Australia	16	Registered
740130	746130	MULTIX	Australia	6,21	Registered
895615	895615	. MULTIX	European Community	16	Renistered
300934704	300934704	MULTIX	Hong Kong	6, 16	Registered
D98 1448	435518	MULTIX	Indonesia	16	Registered
00-03055	6003055	MULTIX	Malaysia	9	Registered
06-03056	6003056	MULTIX	Malaysia	16	Registered
05-03057	6003057	MULTIX	Malaysia	21	Registered
87-77-168	97022129	MULTIX	Malaysia	16	Registered
212883	212883	MULTIX	New Zealand	9	Registered
212884	212884	MULTIX	New Zealand	16	Registered
212885	212885	MULTIX	New Zealand	21	Registered
6439399		MULTIX	Peoples Republic of China	9	Pending
9439398		MULTIX	Peoples Republic of China	9	Pending
04-2006-002392	4-2006-002392	MULTIX	Philippines	6. 16. 21	Registered
T05/20075D	T05/20075D	MULTIX	Singapore	9	Registered
T05/20076B	T05/20076B	MULTIX	Singapore	16	Registered
105/20077J		MULTIX	Singapore	21	Pending
98/13663	1998/13663	MULTIX	South Africa	16	Registered
353877	TM84229	MULTIX	Thailand	16	Registered
77/035,377	3,407,856	MULTIX	United States of America	6, 16, 21	Registered
736828	736828	MULTIX ALFOIL	New Zealand	9	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0836 Corporate/245940_1

À

Application No.	Registered No.	Wark			
841404	841404	MALITY DAVE	Country	Goods & Services	Status
721516	721516	MULTIV BAKE	Australia	16	Registered
NAME OF THE PARTY	0.024	MILITY OF EAN ACCORD ATTORITY	New Zealand	16	Registered
502022	502022	(Logo)	Australia	70	
991269	991269	MULTIX HANDY BAGS	Australia	10	Kegistered
815761	815761	MULTIX HEI PS YOU MORE	Australia		Registered
920477	920477	MI TIX O IIOK ZID	Australia	6, 16, 21	Registered
638378	638378	MII TIX OTANIO	Australia	16	Registered
D98 1453	435521	MISTY STAND OF	Australia	16	Registered
97-22138	97022138	MILITY STAND OF	Indonesia	16	Registered
586723	586703	MILETY STAND UP	Malaysia	16	Registered
998642	998642	MULITY II TDA TOUR	· Australia	. 91	Registered
926422	026422	M.G. IX	Australia	16	Registered
543437	5/3/27	MOUNT Wyare	Australia	21	Registered
906745	00574E	NO WORE BAGGY DRAWERS	Australia	16	Registered
006744	300743	ODDUR GUARD	Australia	16	Registered
300744	906/44	ODOUR GUARD (Logo)	Australia	16	Registered
107 107	991267	ON THE GO	Australia	.16	Registered
U98 1455	435523	OPENING BAG (Device - 1)	Indonesia	16	Registered
353885	TM84227	OPENING BAG (Device - 1)	Thailand	16	Registered
U98 1454	435522	OPENING BAG (Device - 2)	Indonesia	16	Registered
353886	TM84228	OPENING BAG (Device - 2)	Thailand	16	Registered
212905	212905	OPENING BAG (Device)	New Zeafand	16	Registered
212906	212906	OPENING BAG (Device)	New Zealand	16	Registered
485783	485783	OPENING BAG (Device-Back Panel)	Australia	21	Registered
485784	485784	OPENING BAG (Device-Back Panel)	Australia	16	Registered
485/81	485781	OPENING BAG (Device-Front Panel)	Australia	21	Registered
485782	485782	OPENING BAG (Device-Front Panel)	Australia	16	Registered
480266	480266	POLAR BEAR	Australia	21	Registered
480433	480433	POLAR BEAR	Australia	16	Registered
298538	298538	POLAR BEAR (Device)	Australia	16	Registered
613044	613044	POLAR BEAR ON ROCK (Device)	Australia	16	Registered
613045	613045	POLAR BEAR ON ROCK (Device)	Australia	21	Registered
D98 1449	435519	POLAR BEAR ON ROCK (Device)	Indonesia	16	Registered
353878	TM84230	POLAR BEAR ON ROCK (Device)	Thailand	16	Registered
353879	TM84203	POLAR BEAR STANDING (Device)	Thailand	16	Registered
212897	212897	POSY (Device)	New Zealand	21	Registered

Application No.	Registered No.	Mark	Collativ	o charact	7.70
D98 1438	436279	PUTS AN END TO BAGGY DRAWERS	Podency	Goods & Services	Status
212907	212907	PLITS AN FND TO BAGGY DOWNEDS	Now Zeelend	10	Kegistered
766520	766520	OHICK SEM CLOSE	Ivew zealand	با م	Registered
1049103	1049103	STORE (FORD)	Australia	16	Registered
D98 1440	435512	STANDID	Australia	16	Registered
97-22437	07000437	STAND OF	Indonesia	16	Registered
349684	240004	STAND OF	Malaysia	16	Registered
499683	349004	STAR SEAL (Logo)	Australia	16	Registered
433000	499063	STEEL SACK	Australia	16	Registered
764 1439	435511	STEEL SACK	Indonesia	16	Registered
721512	721512	STEEL SACK	New Zealand	16	Registered
D98 1452	435520	TEAR OFF (Label)	Indonesia	16	Registered
/04694	704694	THE BAG THAT STANDS ALONE	Australia	16	Registered
D98 1443	435515	THE DISPENSER SYSTEM	Indonesia	16	Registered
1030165	1030165	TIGER	Australia	16	Registered
114244	114244	TIGER	Australia	16	Registered
159429	159429	TIGER	Australia	16	Registered
183381	183381	TIGER	Australia	9	Registered
621525	621525	TIGER	Australia	17	Registered
674356	674356	TIGER	Australia	21	Registered
D98 1450	438828	TIGER	Indonesia	16	Registered
675550	675550	TIGER BAKE	Australia	16	Registered
721510	721510	Tiger Head Device	New Zealand	16	Registered
621524	621524	TIGER'S HEAD (Device)	Australia	9	Registered
621526	621526	TIGER'S HEAD (Device)	Australia	21	Registered
621527	621527	TIGERS HEAD (Logo)	Australia	16	Registered
711747	711747	TRADITIONAL STRENGTH	Australia	6, 21	Registered
711746	711746	TRADITIONAL STRENGTH (Logo)	Australia	6,21	Registered
721519	721519	TRADITIONAL STRENGTH (Logo)	New Zealand	9	Registered
1066027	1066027	ULTRA FLEX	Australia	16	Registered

, (

orporate/245940_

Patents

5

· Company

	45			
pplication No.	Title	Country	Filing Date	Status
	FILM	- Linear Control		
2008903821	DISPENSER	Australia	25/07/2008	Pending

Designs

y Status	a Registered
Countr	Australi
Title	Dispenser
Registered No.	323689
Application No.	15358/2008